In the Matter of *Norco Corporation*, Respondent. Docket No. CAA-09-2024-0025

CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Order of Designation, dated January 31, 2024, and issued by Chief Administrative Law Judge Susan L. Biro, was sent this day to the following parties in the manner indicated below.

> Mary Angeles Paralegal Specialist

Original by OALJ E-Filing System to: Mary Angeles, Headquarters Hearing Clerk Office of Administrative Law Judges U.S. Environmental Protection Agency https://yosemite.epa.gov/OA/EAB/EAB-ALJ Upload.nsf

Copy by Regular and Electronic Mail to:

Jacob Finkle Assistant Regional Counsel Office of Regional Counsel Air & Toxic Section II (ORC-2-2) U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region IX 75 Hawthorne Street San Francisco, CA 94105 Email: finkle.jacob@epa.gov Counsel for Complainant

A.G. Hollenstein President Norco Corporation P.O. Box 79550 1085 Jarvis Road Saginaw, TX 76179 Email: ag@norcocorp.com

cwg@ksglaw.com (removed)

For Respondent

Dated: February 1, 2024 Washington, D.C. In the Matter of *Norco Corporation*, Respondent. Docket No. CAA-09-2024-0025

CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing **Prehearing Order**, dated January 31, 2024, and issued by Chief Administrative Law Judge Susan L. Biro, was sent this day to the following parties in the manner indicated below.

Mary Angeles Paralegal Specialist

Original by OALJ E-Filing System to:

Mary Angeles, Headquarters Hearing Clerk Office of Administrative Law Judges

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

https://yosemite.epa.gov/OA/EAB/EAB-ALJ Upload.nsf

Copy by Regular and Electronic Mail to:

Jacob Finkle

Assistant Regional Counsel

Office of Regional Counsel

Air & Toxic Section II (ORC-2-2)

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region IX

75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Email: finkle.jacob@epa.gov
Counsel for Complainant

A.G. Hollenstein

President

Norco Corporation

P.O. Box 79550

1085 Jarvis Road

Saginaw, TX 76179

Email: <u>ag@norcocorp.com</u>

ewg@ksglaw.com (removed)

For Respondent

Dated: February 1, 2024 Washington, D.C.